
 

December 2018  Happy Holidays!!! 

 
 

 

The Turkey Shoot. The Premier social event at AMA is 
our annual turkey shoot. If you’re new to this, you don’t 
actually shoot a turkey. You shoot a paper target that has 
a picture of a turkey on it. On that target are random 
numbers that you can’t see from 20 yards. Prizes are 
awarded in order of score. Everyone gets a prize too.   
This year we’re repeating the charity event 
again; At the shoot, there will be a box for the Litters ‘N 
Critters Dog rescue shelter. If you like, you can bring 
and donate something in the box and we will give it to the 
shelter the following day.  

 
 KONGs, the large sized black ones for dogs up to 50 pounds  
 Antler Chews 
 Durable toys for adult dogs (no Dollar Store toys as they are 

not dog safe ) 
 Dog Bowls with rubber non slip bottom, either metal or 

ceramic are great. 
 Thick fleecy type throws/small blankets for lining kennels 
 Gas gift cards 
 Gift cards for Costco, Pet Stores, Walmart or grocery stores. 

(We need to get Raw food for some dogs) 
 Coconut Oil, Peroxide, Apple Cider Vinegar, White Vinegar   
 Paper Towels, Printing paper, Stamps 
 The little flashing hanging lights that clip onto collars or 

leashes for when people are walking in the dark and it makes 
the dogs more visible.  

 Monetary donations or a donation on their vet account at 
Carnegie Animal Hospital are always very much appreciated.  

 

The Turkey Shoot is Tuesday, December 11th; 6:30 
PM. This is a great chance to meet other members so 
don’t miss it. YOUR MEMBERSHIP MUST CURRENT 
TO PARTCIPATE! 
 

The Annual AMA House League should return in 
January on Thursday evenings. The first is 6 weeks of 
standard pistol (.22) followed by 6 weeks of center-fire 
(32,38,9mm or 40). Rules are similar to the ISSF 
program and all shooting is done with one hand. Prizes 
are awarded at our Annual General meeting in May. 
Shooting takes place in our downstairs range beginning 
at 6:30pm. The exact start date will be emailed on our 
email mailing list. (Make sure you’re on it) 
 
Updated RO Schedule Andrew has updated the RO 
schedule and it’s attached here. If you’re an RO, please 
make note! Also, check your phone # and if it’s incorrect, 
please update Andrew Brace (see pg. 2) 
 

RENEWALS were due September 30th. We are now 
checking everyone at the range to make sure that you 
have renewed.  
 

Administrative Fees: Lost card keys will cost $15 for 
replacement, NSF Checks will incur a $20 fee and there 
is a $25 late membership payment fee after Nov. 15th 
 
Membership Cards are required to be produced upon 
request. Don’t leave home without it.  
 

Our Website   http://www.atlanticmarksmen.ca 

Our mailing address is PO Box 181 Dartmouth Main, 
NS B2Y 3Y3 
 
Want more access to the Ranges? You can get 
unlimited access anytime you want – and - go alone! All 
you have to do is get certified as a Range Officer and 
volunteer to work once every couple of months at one of 
the general handgun shoots on Saturdays and Tuesdays. 
Interested? Email Graham Fortune and he’ll put on an 
RO course when he gets enough interest.  
gbfort@bellaliant.net 
 
Are you on our AMA email notification list?  
We send out occasional reminders of scheduling, issues, 
notifications, etc, Send an email to 
atlanticmarksmen@gmail.com to be added to the list.  

 
There should be another  IPSC Black Badge course in 
February – if you’re interested; email Sean to get on the 
notification list. sales@freedomventures.ca  

              The Marksmen      

Major Indoor Range Events Scheduled 
 

Turkey Shoot 
All current members welcome 

Dec 11, 2018 

1 Day IPSC Matches 
Jan 13, 2019 
Feb 24, 2019 
Mar 17, 2019 

IPSC Spring Bang (2 Day) 
(No general shooting April 

7!!!) 
April 27 / 28, 2019 



The Marksmen                            Atlantic Marksmen Association 
Range Officer Roster 

(All Dates Indoor)  
 

Tues Jan 1 Closed New Years Day 

Sat, Jan 5 Steven Fisher 

Tues Jan 8 Chris Turner 

Sat, Jan 12 Brian Dillion 

Tues Jan 15 Jacqueline Boyle 

Sat, Jan 19 Dragan Perurica 

Tues, Jan 22 John West 

Sat, Jan 26 Malcom MacDonald 

Tues, 29 Gavin Weeks 

Sat, Feb 2 Heather Taylor 

Tues, Feb 5 Todd Harnish 

Sat, Feb 9 Cecil Moore 

Tues, Feb 12 Graham Curren 

Sat, Feb 16 Wayne Gillis 

Tues, Feb 19 Denis Fortin 

Sat, Feb 23 Robert Jeffery 

Tues, Feb 26 David Cieplinski 

Sat, Mar 2 Erin Van Camp 

Tues, Mar 5 Wayne Doucette 

Sat, Mar 9 David Bardsley 

Tues, Mar 12 John Parkin 

Sat, Mar 16 Douglas Reid 

Tues, Mar 19 Randall Nelson 

Sat, Mar 23 Tony Tufts 

Tues, Mar 26 Steven Fisher 

Sat, Mar 30 Todd Harnish 

Tues, Apr 2 Simon Field 

Sat, Apr 6 Glen Gorveatte 

Tues, Apr 9 Peter Henderson 

Sat, Apr 13 Chris Turner 

Tues, Apr 16 Douglas Reid 

Sat, Apr 20 Randall Nelson 

Tues, Apr 23 Gary Leights 

Sat, Apr 27 Range Closed for Spring Bang

Tues, Apr 30 Todd Harnish 

Saturdays Move Outdoors for Summer 

Sat, May 4 Simon Field 

Tues, May 7 Glen Gorveatte 

Sat, May 11 Bob Cooke 

Tues, May14 Heather Taylor 

Sat, May 18 Daryl Boutilier 

Tues, May 21 Ross Jefferson 

Sat, May 25 Don Barton 
Tues, May 28 Alex Gagnon 
 
ROs: YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE TO OPEN THE RANGE AT THESE 

DESIGNATED DATES 

IF YOU CANNOT OPEN THE RANGE, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILY TO 
ENSURE YOUR REPLACEMENT DOES. 

 
IF YOU OR YOUR REPLACEMENT NO SHOWS;  

YOU WILL LOOSE YOUR KEYS. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Section Chairs & Executive 
 

Sean Hansen – President 455-5483 sales@freedomventures.ca 
 

James Smith – Vice President 
Jim@division8.co 

 
Graham Fortune – Treasurer 497-1143 gbfort@bellaliant.net 

 
Anees Obeid – Secretary 830-6969 anees@anees.ca 

 
Brad Browne – Section Chair; Long Arms 

221-5646 coffee@ns.sympatico.ca 
 

Andrew Brace – Section Chair; Handgun 
435-7510 andrewbrace6@hotmail.com 

AMA Shooting Schedule – Dec 1, 2018 to May 1, 2018 

 Monday Evenings – Air Pistol and Rifle Indoors. Begin at 
6:30 PM 

 Tuesday Evenings – General Handgun. All members are 
welcome. The format is the standard distance from the 
tables. Begin at 6:30 PM. 

 Wednesday Evenings – IPSC Shooting. Black Badge Holders 
Only. Indoors beginning at 5:30 PM. 

 Thursday Evenings – House League, Begin at 6:30 PM 
 

 Saturday Afternoon - General Handgun. All members are 
welcome. The format is the standard distance from the tables. 1 
PM – 4 PM (or until no one is left shooting – don’t show up at 3:30 
and expect to get much shooting done) 


